
Follow these instructions to assemble your product easily and safely

 

Assembly Instructions

Mid-Century Modern Wood Accent Cabinet
SKU: 700300



The Parts

Description Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

A Top Panel

B Right Side Frame

C Left Side Frame

D Bottom Panel

E Back Panel

F Left Door

G Right Door 

H Support Bar

I Adjustable Shelf

2

Estimated time for assembly

≥ 30 minute

Do not use power tools

Identify all parts before starting assembly. Each part is labeled with a sticker for easy reference.

Use the packaging carton as a working surface to prevent scratches or damage during assembly.



4 + 2 Extra

Description Qty

8 + 2 Extra

8 + 2 Extra

8 + 2 Extra

4 + 2 Extra

1         M6x35 Hex Button Head Bolt

2         M6 Lock Washer

3 M6 Flat Washer

4 Cam Bolt

5 Cam Lock

10 + 2 Extra6 Wooden Dowel

4 + 2 Extra7 Shelf Pin

8+ 2 Extra8 M4x15mm Screw

4 + 2 Extra9 M4x30mm Screw

410 Hinge

2411 M3.5x15mm Screw

112 Allen Key

213 Magnetic Catch

214 Mounting bracket

115       Tipping Restraint

216 Longer Screw M4x40mm

217 Shorter Screw M4x20mm

218 Wall Plug

2 Extra19 Leveler

3

2 + 2 Extra20      Handle

The Hardware
Check that all hardware components are included before assembly. Extras are provided in case of loss.



Exploded View
The product
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• Do not tighten bolts / screws completely until all bolts / screws are line up and inserted into holes
• Do not over tighten bolts to avoid stripping.
• Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT
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Step 1 4

x4

5

Insert Cam Bolts (4) into the Right Side Frame (B)
and Left Side Frame (C).
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How to use 
cam locks

Still having issues?
If the cam lock spins or won’t catch, remove and reinstall it, making sure everything is aligned.
If it still doesn’t work, remove the cam lock and loosen the cam bolt slightly to adjust alignment.

2
Slide the joint panel
onto the cam bolt

1
Screw the cam
bolt into panel

3
Align the cam lock with its side opening
(or arrow) pointing to cam bolt

4
Turn the cam lock clockwise gently
until it will not turn any more

Did you know?
Cam locks are used to join two panels together, 
usually the edge of one to the flat side of another.
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Step 2 1
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Attach the Support Bar (H) to the Right Side Frame (B) 
using Cam Locks (5) and Wooden Dowels (6). Ensure 
proper alignment before tightening.

Then attach the Bottom Panel (D) to the Right Side Frame 
(B) using M6x35 Hex Button Head Bolts (1), M6 Lock 
Washers (2), and M6 Flat Washers (3). Insert Wooden 
Dowels (6) to lock the position securely.



Step 3 1
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Attach the Left Side Frame (C) to the assembly using Cam 
Locks (5), M6x35 Hex Button Head Bolts (1), M6 Lock 
Washers (2), and M6 Flat Washers (3).

Insert Wooden Dowels (6) to ensure proper alignment and 
stability before tightening.
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Step 4

9

Slide the Back Panel (E) down into the grooves of the Left 
Side Frame (C) and Right Side Frame (B), ensuring it fits 
securely onto the Bottom Panel (D).
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Step 5 7
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Place the Adjustable Shelf (I) from the top down and 
secure it using Shelf Pins (7) and M4x15mm Screws (8).
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Step 6
Attach the Magnetic Catch (13) to the Top Panel (A), using  
M4x15mm Screws (8).
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Step 7 1
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Place the Top Panel (A) on top of the cabinet assembly. 
Secure it in place using M6x35 Hex Button Head Bolts (1), 
M6 Lock Washers (2), and M6 Flat Washers (3). Tighten all 
bolts firmly to ensure the top is stable and properly 
aligned.
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Step 8 9
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Install the Handles (20) on the Left Door (F) and Right 
Door (G) using M4x30mm Screws (9) and tighten securely.
Then, attach the Hinges (10) to both doors using 
M3.5x15mm Screws (11). Ensure the hinges are properly 
aligned and fully tightened.
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Step 9
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Attach the Left Door (F) and Right Door (G) to the cabinet 
assembly using M3.5x15mm Screws (11).
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If you’re still having trouble lining everything up, your next 
step should be to try to adjust the feet slightly to square up the 
cabinet & doors. Follow the illustrations below:

If the right door appears to be hanging low, 
you can adjust the adjustable leveler on the 
front right until the door is better aligned.

If the left door appears to be hanging low, 
you can adjust the adjustable leveler on the 
front left until the door is better aligned.

Is your cabinet door looking crooked
or unevenly spaced?
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IMPORTANT NOTE:

Young children (and/or pets) can be seriously injured by tipping furniture units.

You must install the provided anti-tip kit hardware solution, as instructed, to prevent the furniture unit(s) from tipping 
over - which could possibly lead to injuries or damage.

The provided anti-tip kit hardware solution is intended only as an additional safety measure & deterrent; it is not a 
substitute for proper adult supervision.

The provided anti-tip kit hardware solution is not an earthquake restraint. If you wish to add the extra security of 
earthquake restraints, they must be purchased & installed separately.

Step 10 14

x2

15
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x2
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x2

Safety first! Install the Tipping Restraint (15) to secure the 
cabinet to the wall. Attach the Mounting Brackets (14) 
using Longer Screws M4x40mm (16). Use Wall Plugs (18) 
and Screws (17) to anchor the brackets firmly into the 
wall. Make sure the strap is tight and the cabinet is stable 
to prevent tipping.
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All Set for Everyday Use

Important
usage
guidelines

DO NOT - Modify the structure of this product
DO NOT - Use for commercial purposes
DO NOT - Leave spilled liquids on the cabinet
DO NOT - Use the cabinet if it is damaged
DO NOT - Perform temporary repairs
DO NOT - Use outdoors

30Lbs

25Lbs

35Lbs

Weight Limitation

90 lbsTOTAL


